
~~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~&rfcl'l-m/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

f<rn»l~~~&f~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
mfuT -qci 3f1XafOT -a;q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mur "QCf 3f1XafOT ~'lfllT-~fq~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
f?tx;q~d9)'<JOI/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-f3i?RJ 3f11t:;rur IDI lio/fl/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 05.07.2024 

~ ~ ~ qft 3{R- ~ RJilRiffild m ~ ~ ~-~ IDU ~~'i~l~'i ~ ~ f.1fq~ IQ 3fT1tfur qft \illCft ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. ~/Description ~/Details 
Sl. (1) 
No. 
1. ~em ~/Title of work ~ ~ ctft ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Fctt!R<P. ~-lJQ, GRT ~ .37R ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

"d'ZIT ~~em J.f:FafOT I Maintenance of electrical installations and DG operation at Pattom 
Poly Clinic, Guest House, Bus Park and Health Club for a period of one year. 

2. ~-f.ifcrcJ~~./ E-Tender Notice fqQ'8LNHf1;-alQJOIJl/{o3/27/2024-25 ~ 05.07.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/27/2024-25 Dated 05.07.2024 

3. f.1fcrcJ lr <ft ~ ~ "jJOII f.1 d mrRf/ ~9.70 ~/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~lFf~ctftfcntr 1 (~I One)~ I year 
Period of completion 

5. ~"GmT -&<r (~) ~19,400.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

'51\3'ici1'5 ~ qft ~ I Period for ~ ~~¢~01 I Bid clarifications: f.ifcrcJ3IT ctft mf1d I Receipt of f.ifq(J3fl' Cf5T ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 06.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 07.07.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 22.07.2024 of tenders:~ 24.07.2024 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 16.07.2024, 23.00 ~Ito ~ 17.07.2024,12.00 Cf5T 23.00 ~/hrs. Cf5T 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. ~/hrs. 



2. ~it 'l..ffTT ffi ti mnmr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~q,l Pt;~R!R9d ~em~~~ I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w. tt. 
Sl. No. 

f!/a. 

I 
Note: 

Gil/b. 

4Hd'$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ U «l)Jl Cf? x Dl Cift JfFcn:r fC1fZf ~ ~ ftr;1 
Cf5T m t?l~<m1 fl:rrrn -mer CflSIT ~ ~ ~ 
\3 fffi R9 (11'}81 x m Cf5T <ti dll'ii\Jl""!Cf? ~ it ~ 
fcpm \JfRT ~I . 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfi1 m "CPT<f. ~ ~ Clft "ffi1l"Ci JffcPfffil 
"ffiTffi ~ 40% ~ ~ "1 ·~l/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. eft m "CPT<f. ~ ~ Clft mrm JffcPfffil 
"ffiTffi ~ 60%~ ~ "1 QT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii. 1tCP "W1R "CPT<f. fGmqft "ffiTffi ~ "ffi1l"Ci ~ 
80% ~ ~ "1 QT/One similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

w:rruT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ CfR" ~ fclxrr ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~(f?.fT ~~ 
~ mT ~ ~ UJOJIDIQ:;J Clft 
UJOJifOid 'Pfd" I . 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ mr \5fRT m Clft ~ 
UJOJIDIQ:;J ~ W~ c!)~Q"{l UJOJIDIQ:;J (Wd 
lR ~ "Cf?Cicft) ~ ~ 11ill ffi Q I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

L m "CPl<f ~~~~~~~em 3f¥afUT 1 ~ ~ru~cf1Cf?xul 
cpy<f ~ cpy<f I 
Similar works shall mean works like maintenance of electrical installations I 
electrification in building. 

ii. ~ 1"f"Q" ·em~. ql'tdruCf? ~it 7% ma- Clft m~ ~ ~ . 
m lR -acfrrR "ffiTffi ~ CfCP m \JfRT ~. ~ TTURT cm<:f ~ ~ Clft fC1fZf ~ 
m-at ~ U '«l)<fl C$ x Of cp't JfFcn:r ~ CfCP Clft "GITQ" I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
fr.om the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-"C:fRR ~''{"jg;Cffi \3£l11 ~~it Cf?l~fi":ad m tmffil/l{~ii$1 $" ~ <Wtl ~ ~ 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ "ffi1l I Applicable only ~ CfZfT ~ 4Gftct5xDI -msm Clft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cftff ma I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4GftctHDI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ~'ffi1l: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
ci?lelht.>af~1lm~m~~~mxr 
\1!Rt ~ Cfif 'd'~ ~ (r:q,_01dJ1 50 kW) ~ ~t.r 
~ 'BRictlct>l'< <:11~~'*1 "?Rr~l 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

t.r ~ 'BRictlct>l'< ~ <:11~~'*1 cp't 
~Jilfbld m=<1'1 Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ 'B 4\Jftcpa 'd'~ ~ ~ ~ "CPT ~ q;x ~ C(~l~'i! 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO 'lT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO ~cil*li~C: ~ \SI\3;:k1')1\S 'FcPm \JIT m 
~I~ 4Gflct>xOI cpi~ \34{cffi ~cil*ll~c ll~~~l {-~~'?:~~~~-mffi 
~~ Rlf?leo-s q,1~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ((~1~'?1.,. q,1 \SI\3'ic:1')1-s ~ l1Bf ~ f.iRIC(ICbl>< q?r M ~it 'Q'f,f ~ m ~~ RRictlct>l>< 

'[RT ~ ~ 1'11< C(~l~\il 'ffiCT&JCl fi1'lff1T '[RT *f('CIIfCld ~~I ~ 'Cflm TflTI fcl5' ~ J11Cl~tlct>dl 
q?r~~~~'dl~~q?r~'fcpm~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ m~ \3 q{ctd ~ 1 'B Fcl f.if?{~ ~ ~~~\;fliT -&-<r, 1WT ~\;fliT 1 mCl'Rr \;fliT 

-rom l'ffiiD ~. ctlQ*!Q*l~. ~. fctx;q;:j(191'<J4 - 695 022 ~~tR'~ J1j'«~d ~'[RT\1!Rt 
~ ~ (m) ~ Jij«fiia ~ IDXT \1!Rt ~ TTTffi ~ ~ 'B \;fliT~ ~I 'cil'tTRT \;fliT~. 
~ mLCf ~ cpi ~ ft1fq ~ 180 ~ (!q) 'J18r Wft I m?; ~. M ~ ~ 'B 'l.ftt '\jff(fi ~ 'dl 
~'* q?r ~ tt ~ '""1Cbd1Cb'!OI 'FcPm ~ &R ~ f.ifCI C(ICbl~l· ~ ~ ~ cpi CfT'CRfi 
fc1~ IDXT 'ircP I ~cl~'ff.ict> ~ ll cp't 'G!TQlfi I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ 'ffi1T(i I ~ it WC 'CPT 'C(TCIT ct> '<~ Cl lcl Ql1 Q*l Ql1 ~ <fficl' q?r QJ4 Q*l Ql1 ~ '\3'WlT J.fl'C.fR ~ I 
~ ~ q\Jftcp'(OI ~JiiOIQ~ 'lT ~ '\3'WlT ~ (~~) I ~ 'QCt mll ~ <iJt 
{Wcfi~)!Cb'lR <iJt I ~ d'Y 'J'Wrr J.fTtiTrr ~~) I ~·f6~qc 'QCt ~ f.i~~ll<:'ltl 'lT 
Ql1Q*!QJ4~~'[RT~~ ap:rf.rcprq'[RT\1!ffi quf)cp'(OI ~JiiOIQ~ ~'Cf)"'("iT~ I ~I 
~Jil 01 q~ ~ cp't f.itJ<:r ft1fq I ~ ~ f.itJ<:r ft1fq (!q) ~t.r iRf ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~em~ m~. f.1f<tcJ ~ qft f.=mcr ~ JfR ~em !IT~~. ~ "Qw;:r, f.n:lfur ~ 
Jf¥afUT "Q~- ~. dlQ*ilH14l. ~ ~ C$1~Fe~~ B. ~ ('1(5 m ~. ~1m -rmc em~ 
~. ~ ~ \llRT ~~ ~ AA?J ~ Clft f.=mcr ~ J?R ~em !IT \Rffi ~ ~tr ~ 
"QfC(f ~ Clft ~% -m f.1f<tcJ em~ em- 1:R -31'«ft<t>o ~ ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ "eJ1TJC1~ B W?: <m ~ C$'(~clld l{lil{*ll{li{ ~em l{lil{*ll{li{ \3"£'WT -3fT'C.fR ~I 
~~ cjiJf)c:p'(UI UJ11Uiq~ ZIT cjiJf)c:p'(UI UJ11Uiq~ \311:R~ S{6fi) B ~RJ<il"j*ll'< -310jUl41f01<1 Q'Ti"Qfrr 
~ q;x;fi ~I Jq4RJ ~/UAIUiq~ Clft Q'Ti "Qfcr \311 "QtfR, f.n:lfur ~ Jf¥afUT "Q~-~. 
dlQ*iQ*l41, "dm. Fd'<icFi<it;!'<li ~ C$l~fe1~ -q f.1f<tcJ ~ Clft f.=mcr ~ cm o~ ~ 1:R !IT~~ 
~ q;x;fi ~ 1 ~ f.1f<tcJ ~ Clft f.=mcr ~-em~~ 1:R !IT~~ m -ma "QTl{f ~mar 
%ciT~ cfRtRf.if<RJ ~cp) ~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.if<tcJ ~ cp9-~ ~ cm ~ ~tf ~ ~ ¢'<~Clld ~fcl~IC$1x'i Clft (1Cf);:fl¢1 ~ CllfUI~Cf) 
~ R ~~ (1c:p;flc6l ~ CllfUI~¢ ~ R "GfR tR 3rrit ~ mflarr 1 Jt~ic:tH ~ ~~ 
(1cp;:fl$l ~ CllfUI~Cf) ~~Jt~iC$'"1 ~~. Rfcl~IC$1'< "[m~~TTq" ~*<118ii<m~XC'Q" 
~ f.=RtaJUT ~~I ~ "QT!IT TJ1IT f¢ -em{ f.if<tcJ tW<:Rrr liH~\$ cm ~~~ciT~~~~ 
-31~<$1'<CfR"cft~Jffi~~cp)3{Titqft~~~~fctim~l~~.~ 
~ (tiTrrr ~Rl~IC$Ix'i cm ~~eft~) cm 3lWT ~.$ern~ Rfcl~IC$1'H Clft R ~ m 
f.=RtaJUT 0~ (1($ ;:ftc6lJi~ i¢'"1 ~ ~ tfrn:r "CfTQ" ~ JfR f.1f<tcJ ~r.mrr ~ ~ 3fP) qft ~ 
Clft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ {"ifcl~IC$1'< Clft ~~em Pi&JI~'"1 TTRtl B q~qfd<i ~~I cpr:f ~ ~ tR, ~ 
"Waff"Gfm-q q~C1Rfu ~~~ ~~~ ~~W?:~lWmTB, ~<pffi tf;f 1"Cl?l<f ~ 
qft mft(r ~ ~ ~. f.1f<m 1:R wnt ~ ~ "eJ1TJC1 qft 2% ~ 1:R 3lWT f.i &j 1~'"1 TTRtT ~ qft 
\JTRt%1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ f.i~C{I¢1'(, f.i~C{IQ ~ Cf?B ~ ~. ~ f.i~<f<l¢, ~Ql1\Jll I >T£.fR", BlQl1~ I \JQ >Tt!Ff, 
~Ql1\'31-~~C{IQI~\Jl1Pl4'<-~ 1 ~\Jl1Pl4x-~ 1 ~\Jl1Pl4x-~ 1 ~\Jl1Pl4x-~ qtt ~ ~ ~ 
mzr. ~ CBT r.rttarur ~ 1 <rcfl:rR wan ~ ~ ~. ~~({I¢ l·?i 1 ~arcm ~ Cl4 Rffic=p ~ '(f)), 
wan Cf>RUiT ~. Wrm ~ ~ ~ qtt ~ ~ ~ 1 ozrrfCr, wan 'i41'CIF< ~ ~. ~-~ 
lR ~ ~an qtt \llTQlfi 1 ~ if ~ ~ ozrr ~ ~ ~ "B <JCRf QT"Q'i" '(f)) -3l1Cl~4¢ 
J1 'jfll C{'i JfR "Qffi mt(f QR ~ ~ ~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. ~~ ~qff J{R~f.lf<RJ ~¢1'< Cfj'(~Cllell ~ ~ "4T ~ Jf<:l" ~'(f))~ 
m ~ ~m ~ ~ Jffi" Cl5W q?RUf ~ ~ fcp"Bt "4T mt(f ~tfi f.lf<RJ-m cm ~ m CBT ~ 
~~~--~tfi f.i~C{IQ"Gfl~~CJ?)~~~QT"4TCl5W~~ f.i~C{IC'PI'< IDXT~WC 
eft ~ ~I J1 ~ Cfj I'< Cf5X eft \Jl1tMT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. ~ ~ ~ qff JiR ~ ~ ~C'PI>< Cfj'(~Cllell ~ Cf?1Zf ~ ~ m ~ ~ cpr:f aft if 
q~CJcH I "4T cpr<f qff l=I'BIT if~ CBT tfi ~ ~ ~ ozrT f.i~C{I¢1'< ~ ~'tf if Cl5W tfi zy:rr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l1ffif ~ ~ qff JfR ~ ~ «fi¢ I'< ¢'<~ Cll ell ~ f.lf<RJ Cf?T ~ ~ iT "4T ~ fcpBt ~ 
'(f))~ m CBT ~ ~ ~ ozrT f.i~C{I¢1'( CBT ~ ~ ~ lR tt cpr<f ~ mrrr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.lf<RJ ~ ~'tf if ~af "4T ~af ~iT Cl5W tfi "Cfaf-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ J{R 3¢<:{1'< ~ "Cfaf
~ Cf?B c$T Cb"'lf-<1 <f<l c$T ~ ~ IDXT ~ c$T ~ f.lf<RJ -3i~i'PI'< Cf5X eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.lf<RJ ~¢I'< C'P'<~Cll ell ~ WCI?R IDXT ~-~ lR "GfRl qff \J1 I~ Cll d1 ;:fifc1<:IT ip ~ ~ 
'Cf))m~~CBT~~~I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. \34$ffl ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ m- qft ~ ~ ~ q;+:f-~-q;+:f 120 ~ 'O'CP li'T';tf 

Wft I ~ ~ Plfct~Jq; Iii li'T';tf 3fCrlU ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "ffirr ~ 'QT PI fctqi qft '!ffi"i1' lfCi 
~~ 11 ~ q~qJ'1 "CfmiT ~ urr ~~. ~'<Cf)lil q;) ~q;''< ~ ~ m ~'<Cf)lil ftRT ~ . 
~ llT \3""4l"tr lR ~ "Q'&Jtffif ~ ftRT Gl<lRT un:rr ~ ~ so % (~ uRt~Ja) em ~ 
~em~ nffi1T ~ 1 ~. Plfctql Cf)lil q;) m ctft g'1f.ffct~1l1 ~ "ff;l ~ ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.1fcRJ tR f.1uf<:r ~ tR, ~ Pt~ ~I C1? l'{'f ~ -mtr ~ 'Pm f¢l:rr ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Pt~~ICI?I'< IDXT~~"il~'lfi"CI?X, ~. \3lll~<4i, Wrr"CI?X, ~\3LlCPX J.fft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dCI?41Cb1 ~~-mtr :aJ\Jft~'8~ Cf ~'8\Jft~*l~ UJOOJ I DI4?j'jcp'l~~cp'T~~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
3tf 'Q1flif 1 :ffl Q <Atl-<ti ~ani 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



aq,::f1c6l-qJftlJ~q, ~ ~ m~ f.h!Rirula GMJdulf ~ ~ qft lTi ~ >ffiEJ ctft \i!N. ~ ~ 
ffl tR Pt f4 G J(f) Fll' (f)) ai't<fl c:p C1 ~ \iJTl!lTTI 

s ·CANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITIED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. crcf> "if.1~~~~~~ IDXT "GfRT ~ ~<m4" ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l-fCf~~~~~IDXT"GfRT~~~ l>ll41DI45ll 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'Q'Bf(IT t!H d\S ~ ~ ~n:rr-=nrcpta' C'f?.fl" ~ q ~AI 01 'CPT <m4" m 'CPT ~'@ 18 \Jll m I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iuft 'QTfVIT IDXT "GfRT m ~ ~ !>lt!IDI4'51 eM1Q*l (mo '4X Cf5TCT TT<:rT CfR") l>ll41DI4;>~''i ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~ij ~ 3it5~1~'I ~ dl~~·*l q;'T "!>lfcr I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ C'f?.fl" ~~ 4GflcfHUI ~ q;'T "!>lfcr ~ ;ffll')l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~q;'T~:mfl~mx<'Q-1 ~ ~~~f11WJ~~ Jf8:1R9a ~~ ~~ 
cfm;r~m-q~q;'T~ l>lfficii<.Sid l ~~SQ":qa~mq;'Twft (lffl""ff. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN /TAN details. 

9. ~ 'UfliT m I Earnest Money Deposit. 

1 o. ~ ·m~cf'Cf5"4f.1 q;'T '(C'cR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. \511Q*l~ Q~Cf){OI Ul41DI4'5l /GST registration certificate. 

12. aifd~CRI ·~~TICP:lf~· "Cf)){ m err I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~H.;t:qqpf;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~cpr~~~ /~ij QAQ*IQA{ UJ41DI4'5l, f11WJ~q;'Tf.1tffi~ Jfix~em<:rr~~. \jq 

"!>l"w.:f, f.i1:rlUr ~ ~aror "!>l"1-WT- ~. f<tf»:r m~ ~af ~. ~. ~ tit.3IT., ffi"<><Fia'i><A -
695022, m ~ ct?lt~fdt~ -q ~m ~ ~ <:rr m lffic IDXT ~ ~ 1 ~ f1IWJ ~ q;'T f.iiffi 
ftrftr JfR" ~ em <:rr \RR) ~ ~ij ~ 'CPT m: "!>lfcr mr<f ;fflf q;'T "GITCtT ~. err f1IWJ em ~ "ffR '4X 
~ 'fcPm '\JfT'QllT 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




